(=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a)   (189.413)   13.866   91.382   (5.822.784)

22. Fair value of financial instruments used

   in foreign currency hedging   -   -   -   (403.935)

23. Export   132.539   1.231.812   753.533   12.271.868

24. Import   526.414   192.062   28.675   19.693.549

56

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD

 1 JANUARY – 31 MARCH 2024 AND 2023

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira ("TL") in terms of the purchasing power of TL as of 31 March

2024 unless otherwise stated.)

NOTE 27 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 31 March 2024 and 31 December 2023, sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rate tables is presented

below, secured portions include impact of derivative instruments.

31 March 2024

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (554.174)   554.174   (554.174)   554.174

Secured portion from USD risk (-) 146.898   (146.898)   1.414.285   (1.414.285)

USD net effect (407.276)   407.276   860.111   (860.111)

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:

EUR net asset / liability (26.248)   26.248   (26.248)   26.248

Secured portion from EUR risk (-) (97.721)   97.721   (1.415.833)   1.415.833

EUR net effect (123.969)   123.969   (1.442.081)   1.442.081

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency rates:

Other currencies net asset / liability 9.993   (9.993)   9.993   (9.993)

Secured portion from other currency risk (-) (19.706)   19.706   30.015   (30.015)

Other currency net effect (9.713)   9.713   40.008   (40.008)

Total (540.958)   540.958   (541.962)   541.962

EquityGain / Loss

57

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD

 1 JANUARY – 31 MARCH 2024 AND 2023

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira ("TL") in terms of the purchasing power of TL as of 31 March

2024 unless otherwise stated.)

NOTE 27 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2023

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate: